Arkansas Pewer & Light Company
ATTN: Mr. William Cavanaugh, III
Executive Director, Generation
and Construction
Post Office Box 551
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

Gentlemen:

By letter dated January 10, 1978, you requested an interpretation of Technical Specification 6.5.1.6 for Arkansis Nuclear One - Unit No. 1. Arkansas Power & Light Company staff and NRC Regional Inspection between Enforcement personnel, and concerns the technical specification wording which states that: "The Plant Safety Committee (PSC) shall be ment is that items of review for which the PSC is responsible could be this interpretation is contrary to that of OI&E personnel who require that the PSC perform all reviews and investigations.

The proper interpretation of this provision is as follows:

The PSC may delegate review responsibility to individuals or groups outside of the formal composition of the PSC. However, since the PSC is responsible for the performance of these reviews, the review function is not complete until the PSC acts upon the results of the review in a formal manner and documents such action. Documentation may take the form of a simple notation in the minutes of a PSC meeting or may be as elaborate as the preparation of a formal PSC report.

MA 4

The above interpretation is consistent with the intent of this requirement and should enable you and OI&E personnel to resolve this matter.

Should you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely.

Original signed by M. Grotenisuis

Don K. Davis, Acting Chief Operating Reactors Branch #2 Division of Operating Reactors

See next page

DISTRIBUTION Docket NRC PDR Local PDR ORB #2 Reading VStello KRG011er TJCarter DKDavis RPSnaider GVissing RMDiggs JMcGough OELD 01&E (3) DEisenhut KRGoller. DKDavis TBAbernathy JRBuchanan GLMadsen (IE: IV) ACRS (16) Gray File Extra Copies (6)

	III.					
OFFICE >	DOR: ORB #2	DARTSTAGE	DOR: AD/OR	DOR:ORB #2		
BURNAME	RPSnaider:ru	Smolibligh	KRG011er	DKDavis	- Committee and the Committee of the Com	
DATE	2/11/18	2 16178	111	2/6/78		

cc: Phillip K. Lyon, Esquire House, Holms & Jewell 1550 Tower Building Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Mr. Daniel H. Williams Manager, Licensing Arkansas Power & Light Company Post Office Box 551 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

Mr. John W. Anderson, Jr. Plant Superintendent Arkansas Nuclear One Post Office Box 608 Russellville, Arkansas 72801

Arkansas Polytechnic College Russellville, Arkansas 72801